Reserve - TIF for Debt Service (End) 78,082   128,698   210,295   216,384   360,102
Reserve - Herald Ct (End) 22,358   29,909   69,580   63,303   118,602
Reserve - Other Operations (End) 1,359,628 1,220,613 1,019,485 560,192 517,744
Total Expenditures 3,070,274$ 3,044,458$ 2,902,450$ 3,086,302$ 2,667,337$

Footnote:  During FY 2012, the City and County approved an interlocal agreement that extended the CRA district until December 31, 2030.
TIF revenues are to be used solely for the payment of indebtedness and obligations or jointly approved new projects.  During FY 2013, the
four CRA loans were refinanced as one loan.  FY 2013 began reflecting the TIF revenues and debt service & its associated reserve
separated from Herald Court Centre building/parking garage operations & reserves and CRA operations & reserves.

City of Punta Gorda, FL
Community Redevelopment Agency

Actual FY 2014 through Budget FY 2017
Revenue and Expenditure Comparison

7.22

City of Punta Gorda,  FL
Community Redevelopment Agency

Proforma Schedule of Revenues and Expenditures
Actual FY 2014 through Proforma FY 2021

Actual Actual Budget Projected Proposed Proforma Proforma Proforma Proforma
FY 2014 FY 2015 FY 2016 FY 2016 FY 2017 FY 2018 FY 2019 FY 2020 FY 2021

Assessed Property Valuation change -3.45% -1.42% 3% 3.30% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3%
DEBT SERVICE DIVISION
Revenues for Debt Service:
Charlotte Co. Tax Increment   902,447$ 884,092$ 923,709$ 927,748$ 982,031$ 1,011,492$ 1,041,837$ 1,073,092$ 1,105,285$
Punta Gorda Tax Increment   458,101 448,578 468,678 470,728 500,000 515,000 530,450 546,364 562,754
   Subtotal Revenues for Debt Svc 1,360,548 1,332,670 1,392,387 1,398,476 1,482,031 1,526,492 1,572,287 1,619,456 1,668,039

Debt Service:
Herald Court Centre Lease payments 1,282,466 1,282,054 1,310,790 1,310,790 1,338,313 1,379,439 1,423,924 1,471,648 1,517,548
   Subtotal Debt Service 1,282,466 1,282,054 1,310,790 1,310,790 1,338,313 1,379,439 1,423,924 1,471,648 1,517,548

Revenues in Excess of Debt Svc 78,082   50,616   81,597   87,686   143,718   $147,053 148,363   147,808   150,491

Reserve - TIF for Debt Svc (Beg) - 78,082   128,698   128,698   216,384   360,102   507,155   655,518   803,326
Reserve - TIF for Debt Svc (End) 78,082$   128,698$   210,295$   216,384$   360,102$   507,155$   655,518$   803,326$   953,817$

HERALD COURT OPERATIONS DIV.
Revenues for Herald Court:
Artisan's Atelier Lease 1,245$ 1,340$ 1,000$ 1,467$ 1,500$ 1,500$ 1,500$ 1,500$ 1,500$
FGCU Lease 53,880 53,880 53,880 50,940 48,000 48,000 48,000 48,000 48,000
Subway Lease 24,916 25,185 24,916 21,840 23,340 23,340 23,340 23,340 23,340
Foot Landing Lease 17,306 19,232 17,306 19,782 20,277 20,277 20,277 20,277 21,169
Other Side Ink Lease 23,020 23,130 23,020 21,172 21,393 21,393 21,393 21,393 24,950
Morgan Stanley Lease 9,844 45,072 45,072 50,059 50,059 50,059 50,059 50,059
P G Chocolate&Wine Lease 21,030 4,667 14,000 14,000 14,000 14,000 14,000
Pedelec Lease 15,539 20,680 19,628 19,628 19,628 19,628
Herald Ct Centre Retail Lease/Rent 432 250 20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000
Real Estate Ad Valorem Tax Reimb. 5,272 6,806 13,200 9,515 17,526 22,000 23,000 23,400 24,000
Use of CRA Operations Reserves 13,044 17,279
   Subtotal Revenues for Herald Ct O 139,115   156,946   199,424   189,994   236,775   240,197   241,197   241,597   246,646

   Subtotal HCC Operating Exp: 128,942   149,395   163,300   156,600   181,476   193,431   202,061   210,319   219,013

Revenues in Excess of Herald Ct
Operations 10,173   7,551   36,124   33,394   55,299   46,766   39,136   31,278   27,633

Reserve - Herald Ct (Beg) 12,185   22,358   33,456   29,909   63,303   118,602   165,368   204,504   235,782
Reserve - Herald Ct (End) 22,358$   29,909$   69,580$   63,303$   118,602$   165,368$   204,504$   235,782$   263,415$

CRA OPERATIONS DIVISION
Revenues for CRA operations:
Interest Income 2,329$   5,616$   2,400$   7,650$   2,500$   2,600$   2,700$   2,800$   2,900$
Lease Revenues Parcel I 5,500   5,500   5,500   5,500   5,500   5,500   5,500   5,500   5,500
Laishley Marina Ground Lease 80,764   81,311   82,795   82,472   83,623   84,459   85,304   86,157   87,019
Trubue Woods Loan repayment 13,479   17,388   17,029   22,990   17,029   17,029   17,029   17,029   17,029
Miscellaneous Revenues 435   837
Insurance Recovery 7,268   1,400
   Subtotal Other Revenues 109,775   112,052   107,724   118,612   108,652   109,588   110,533   111,486   112,448

Professional Svcs 2,692   2,325   10,000   3,000   5,000   5,000   5,000   5,000   5,000
Legal Svcs 1,774   3,548   12,000   4,000   4,000   4,000   4,000   4,000   4,000
Laishley Park Amenities Maint. 108,780   90,056   70,000   121,220   97,100   100,013   103,013   106,104   109,287
Herald Court Centre Maint. 82,453 5,852 15,000 491,408 45,000 45,000 45,000 45,000 45,000
Transfer to Herald Court Operations 13,044 17,279
   Subtotal CRA Operating Exp: 208,742 119,059 107,000 619,628 151,100 154,013 157,013 160,104 163,287

Capital Projects:
Herald Court Centre - Retail Buildout 109,095 110,905
Laishley Project -Phase 2 3,100 22,913 22,000 48,500
   Subtotal Capital Projects 3,100   132,008   22,000   159,405

Total Operations Expenditures 211,842   251,067   129,000   779,033   151,100   154,013   157,013   160,104   163,287

Revenues Shortfall of Other
Operations (102,067)   (139,015)   (21,276)   (660,421)   (42,448)   (44,425)   (46,480)   (48,618)   (50,839)

Reserve - Other Operations (Beg) 1,461,695   1,359,628   1,040,761   1,220,613   560,192   517,744   473,319   426,839   378,221
Reserve - Other Operations (End) 1,359,628$ 1,220,613$ 1,019,485$ 560,192$   517,744$   473,319$   426,839$   378,221$   327,382$

Revenue Assumptions:
FY 2017 tax increment est. using proposed City millage rate: 3.1969, est. County millage rate: 6.3007 and 4% increase; FY 2018-2021 3% est incr.
Lease Revenues Parcel I and Laishley Marina Ground Lease per contracts
Trabue Woods Loan Repayment per loan repayment schedule.
Herald Court Centre Retail Lease Revenue estimated at $11 per square foot with 83% leased space in FY 2016; one additional unit in FY 2017

Expenditure Assumptions:
Professional and legal services for meetings, surveys, and contract reviews.
Laishley Park Amenities annual maintenance expenditures FY 2017 est. $57,000 for fountain & $40,000 for Park and Marina facilities; FY 2018-2021 3% incr. each year